FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Corporation

40.00 CH

Other

08/04/1998 DINGUYEN 00000009 500637

01 FC:481

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

08-05-1998



100784353

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY



assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic

representative should be attached.
(Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(iee) Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** License X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error <u>072419</u>98 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 07241998 Towle Manufacturing Company Formerly Limited Partnership Corporation Association Individual General Partnership Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Wallace International Silversmiths, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of McClellan Highway Address (line 1) Address (line 2) MA Address (line 3) East Boston Zip Code State/Country if document to be recorded is an General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20033. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0631-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

y some sales mine i distribution and a some sales some some some some some some some so			In)		
processions :					
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Page 2		U,S, Depa Patisht and TR.	remant ed Commerce d Trademark Office ADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)	denning a seller statement det den en de gera uppgegrepen generale en selection av des statements de la color Selection en un seller de la color de				
Address (line 2)	delegativa en al desenvolves de compresenta en esperante en el 1944 de decentral de 1944 de 1965 de 1965 de 19 Sente de la compresenta de 1965 de 196			interferende ver er enterende i sud enterende person en un enterende personale de la consequencia della cons	
Address (line 3)					no
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent N	lame and Addres	S Area Code and Telepho	one Number 21	2-271-0181	
	ark J. Speciner	and the state of t			
Address (line 1) Ha	rcis Beach & Wi	Leox			
Address (line 2) 70	8 Third Avenue				
Address (line 3) Ne	w York, NY 100	<u> </u>		er biblioteckin (del) (del) er erged spirere enne mysiogene (piperside biologica benegene). - minglioteckin (del) (del) erged (piperside biologica biologic	
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademari	Application Number	CARE AMERICAN II - MARKING COMMUNICATION		ration Number(s)	
Course que manerial de manerial de la companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	Comment of the Commen		96517 L		
And the second s	Control of the Contro		The state of the s		
San managamental bearing the comment of the comment		Code: Security Code: Cod			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payr Deposit Accour		losed Deposit	Account X	Commence of the Commence of th	e commence de la comm
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 300637					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes $oxed{f X}$ No $oxed{f f f N}$					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
indicated h	च । सं <i>गि</i> .	M_{i}			
Mark J. Sp	eciner	- May	and the same of th	July 27	
	rson Signing	S ignati	ure	Dat	e Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ತರ ೧೬೯೯ - ೨೨೩ ವ⇔ ೨೮ ೧೯೯೪೮

WHEREAS, TOWLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation organized

under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at

175 McClellan Highway, East Boston, Massachusetts 02128 (ASSIGNOR) has

adopted, used and is using the following trademark and said registration:

LANAI - Reg. No. 1.096,517

marriage and a series of the control of the series and the

WHEREAS, WALLACE INTERNATIONAL SILVERSMITHS, INC., a corporation

organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at

175 McClellan Highway, East Boston, Massachusetts 02128 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous

of acquiring said trademark thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said TOWLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY (ASSIGNOR)

does hereby assign unto the said WALLACE INTERNATIONAL SILVERSMITHS, INC.

(ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0944 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by

its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this $\frac{\partial 4^{n}}{\partial x^{n}}$ day of $\frac{\partial y}{\partial y}$, 1998.

TOWLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

By:

Name: Title:

elvin L. Levine

sdavid\wpwork\walla\lanai.asg

2